Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load
Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current
2.5VA, 1.14"x0.52" 5VA, 1.26"x0.52" 10VA, 1.53"x0.53" 25VA, 1.70"x0.70" 50VA, 1.96"x0.84" 100VA, 2.48" x 0.86" 250VA, 2.95"x 1.33"
0.09#, 3% regulation 0.12#, 5% regulation 0.18#, 5% regulation 0.27#, 5% regulation 0.45#, 4% regulation 0.75#, 4% regulation 1.63#, 2% regulation
DR2R5-0002 2 1.25 DR005-0002 2 2.5 DR010-0002 2 5 DR025-0002 2 12.5 DR050-0002 2 25 DR100-0010 5 20 DR250-0012 12 20.833
DR2R5-0003 3 0.833 DR005-0003 3 1.667 DR010-0003 3 3.333 DR025-0003 3 8.333 DR050-0003 3 16.667 DR100-0008 8 12.5 DR250-0015 15 16.667
DR2R5-0005 5 0.500 DR005-0005 5 1.000 DR010-0010 5 2.000 DR025-0010 5 5.000 DR050-0010 5 10.000 DR100-0012 12 8.3333 DR250-0018 18 13.889
DR2R5-0008 8 0.313 DR005-0008 8 0.625 DR010-0008 8 1.250 DR025-0008 8 3.125 DR050-0008 8 6.250 DR100-0015 15 6.6667 DR250-0021 21 11.905

DR2R5-2240 2x240 0.0052 DR005-2240 2x240 0.0104 DR010-2240 2x240 0.0208 DR025-2240 2x240 0.0521 DR050-2240 2x240 0.1042
DR2R5-2270 2x270 0.0046 DR005-2270 2x270 0.0093 DR010-2270 2x270 0.0185 DR025-2270 2x270 0.0463 DR050-2270 2x270 0.0926
Part Numbering System Explanation:
D R  100 - 2 270
Output Voltage per winding.
0= Single Secondary, 2=Dual Secondary
VA Rating Code.
R= Regular Height, T= Tall, L= Low Profile
D=400Hz., E=50/60Hz., F=60Hz.
Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load Part Load Load
Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current Number Voltage Current
500VA, 3.80"x 1.55" 1000VA, 4.53"x 1.90" 1200VA, 4.91"x 2.16" 1800VA, 5.61"x 2.61" 2500VA, 5.85"x 2.85" 3600VA, 6.69"x 3.32" 5000VA, 8.1"x 3.1"
3.2#, 1.5% regulation 5.7#, 1.3% regulation 7.2#, 1.2% regulation 11.4#, 1.0% regulation 13.0#, 0.80% regulation 21#, 0.80% regulation 27#, 0.70% regulation
DR500-0021 21 23.81 DR102-0040 40 25 DR122-0048 48 25 DR182-0100 100 18 DR252-0100 100 25 DR362-0100 100 36 DR502-0100 100 50
DR500-0024 24 20.833 DR102-0048 48 20.833 DR122-0056 56 21.429 DR182-0115 115 15.652 DR252-0115 115 21.739 DR362-0115 115 31.304 DR502-0115 115 43.478
DR500-0028 28 17.857 DR102-0056 56 17.857 DR122-0064 64 18.75 DR182-0120 120 15 DR252-0120 120 20.833 DR362-0120 120 30 DR502-0120 120 41.667
DR500-0031 31 16.129 DR102-0064 64 15.625 DR122-0100 100 12 DR182-0208 208 8.6538 DR252-0208 208 12.019 DR362-0208 208 17.308 DR502-0208 208 24.038
DR500-0040 40 12.5 DR102-0100 100 10 DR122-0115 115 10.435 DR182-0220 220 8.1818 DR252-0220 220 11.364 DR362-0220 220 16.364 DR502-0220 220 22.727
DR500-0048 48 10.417 DR102-0115 115 8.6957 DR122-0120 120 10 DR182-0230 230 7.8261 DR252-0230 230 10.87 DR362-0230 230 15.652 DR502-0230 230 21.739
DR500-0056 56 8.9286 DR102-0120 120 8.3333 DR122-0208 208 5.7692 DR182-0240 240 7.5 DR252-0240 240 10.417 DR362-0240 240 15 DR502-0240 240 20.833
DR500-0064 64 7.8125 DR102-0208 208 4.8077 DR122-0220 220 5.4545 DR182-0270 270 6.6667 DR252-0270 270 9.2593 DR362-0270 270 13.333 DR502-0270 270 18.519
DR500-0100 100 5 DR102-0220 220 4.5455 DR122-0230 230 5.2174 DR182-2040 2x40 22.5 DR252-2048 2x48 26.042 DR362-2048 2x48 37.5 DR502-2048 2x48 52.083
DR500-0115 115 4.3478 DR102-0230 230 4.3478 DR122-0240 240 5 DR182-2048 2x48 18.75 DR252-2056 2x56 22.321 DR362-2056 2x56 32.143 DR502-2056 2x56 44.643
DR500-0120 120 4.1667 DR102-0240 240 4.1667 DR122-0270 270 4.4444 DR182-2056 2x56 16.071 DR252-2064 2x64 19.531 DR362-2064 2x64 28.125 DR502-2064 2x64 39.063
DR500-0208 208 2.4038 DR102-0270 270 3.7037 DR122-2024 2x24 25 DR182-2064 2x64 14.063 DR252-2100 2x100 12.5 DR362-2100 2x100 18 DR502-2100 2x100 25
DR500-0220 220 2.2727 DR102-2021 2x21 23.81 DR122-2028 2x28 21.429 DR182-2100 2x100 9 DR252-2115 2x115 10.87 DR362-2115 2x115 15.652 DR502-2115 2x115 21.739
DR500-0230 230 2.1739 DR102-2024 2x24 20.833 DR122-2031 2x31 19.355 DR182-2115 2x115 7.8261 DR252-2120 2x120 10.417 DR362-2120 2x120 15 DR502-2120 2x120 20.833
DR500-0240 240 2.0833 DR102-2028 2x28 17.857 DR122-2040 2x40 15 DR182-2120 2x120 7.5 DR252-2208 2x208 6.0096 DR362-2208 2x208 8.6538 DR502-2208 2x208 12.019